Roane County Ambulance

Emergency Services
Committee

September 14, 2017




Responses

Jan 736 Feb 656
Mar /62 Apr 647
May 695 June 686
July 688 Aug 745
Sept Oct

Nov DecC




Transports

626
630
543
554

Feb
Apr
June
Aug
Oct
Dec

545
533
560
001




Average Times

Scene Response
Transport
Destination

Total Call

June
10:43

19:19

24:47

72:05

July
11:03

23:01
25:50

/3:58

Aug
11:59

20:50
25:44

72:03



Hospitals

June  July Aug
Roane Medical Center A7% 57% 54%
Methodist Medical Center 15% 14% 18%

Parkwest 7% 10% 12%



Current Staffing

28 Full time
17 Part time

Open spots:

4 FMLA, 1 FEMA
Work Comp:

1 Assault (fx hand)



Cash With Trustee

Jan $158,726.08 Feb $307,710.90
Mar $337,735.67 April$318,314.26
May $307,798.29 June $283,820.52
July $284,745.40 Aug $254,024.86
Sept S Oct S
Nov S Dec S



Discussion Points

Medic CE- 2 year contract requires approval

Station Update- Harriman, SOR, Midtown, Rockwood
Response Guidelines- Priority dispatch

Football Season

Assualt update

Up coming

Staff retreat (plan for the future)
Documentation Training from AMB
Site Visit from AMB



SCHOOL FOOTBALL

Kingston Harriman Rockwood Midway

18-Aug H H

25-Aug
1-Sep H H
8-Sep H

15-Sep H H H

22-Sep H H H

29-Sep H
6-Oct H H

13-Oct H

20-Oct H H

27-Oct H



	Roane County Ambulance
	��Responses ��		Jan		736		Feb		656	�		Mar	   	762		Apr		647�		May	   	695		June		686�		July	   	688		Aug 		745�		Sept	   			Oct		�		Nov				Dec			�
	Transports��		Jan		626		Feb		545�		Mar  	630		Apr		538�		May		543		June		560�		July		554		Aug		601�		Sept				Oct		�		Nov				Dec		�				
	Average Times�												 	 June	       July	Aug�Scene Response 		 10:43     11:03     11:59��Transport			 19:19     23:01     20:50�			�Destination 		 24:47     25:50     25:44�	�Total Call 			 72:05     73:58     72:03
					������	�Hospitals 							��						June       July	  Aug��Roane Medical Center   		47%	      57%	   54%��Methodist Medical Center	15%        14%	   18%��Parkwest					7%          10%	   12%
	Current Staffing
	Cash With Trustee
	Discussion Points
	HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL

