Roane County Ambulance

Emergency Services Committee

September 14, 2017

Responses

656
647
686
745

Transports

Jan	626	Feb	545
Mar	630	Apr	538
May	543	June	560
July	554	Aug	601
Sept		Oct	
Nov		Dec	

Average Times

Scene Response	June 10:43	July 11:03	Aug 11:59
Transport	19:19	23:01	20:50
Destination	24:47	25:50	25:44
Total Call	72:05	73:58	72:03

Hospitals

	June	July	Aug
Roane Medical Center	47%	57%	54%
Methodist Medical Center	15%	14%	18%
Parkwest	7%	10%	12%

Current Staffing

28 Full time 17 Part time

Open spots:
4 FMLA, 1 FEMA
Work Comp:
1 Assault (fx hand)

Cash With Trustee

Jan \$158,726.08

Mar \$337,735.67

May \$307,798.29

July \$284,745.40

Sept\$

Nov \$

Feb \$307,710.90

April\$318,314.26

June \$283,820.52

Aug \$254,024.86

Oct \$

Dec \$

Discussion Points

Medic CE- 2 year contract requires approval Station Update- Harriman, SOR, Midtown, Rockwood Response Guidelines- Priority dispatch Football Season Assualt update

Up coming

Staff retreat (plan for the future)
Documentation Training from AMB
Site Visit from AMB

HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL

	Kingston	Harriman	Rockwood	Midway
18-Aug	Н		Н	
25-Aug				
1-Sep		Н		Н
8-Sep			Н	
15-Sep	Н	Н	Н	
22-Sep	Н	Н		Н
29-Sep				Н
6-Oct	Н			Н
13-Oct		Н		
20-Oct	Н	Н		
27-Oct			Н	